
2008 Ohio Governors Cup
All Category Scoring

Bow Evt Event Name Pts

 Westerville Rowing Club

3 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (E. Radigan) 30.00
1 14 Boys Ltwt 8+  (E. Shoemaker) 30.00
2 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (A. Davis) 30.00
6 1 Boys Ltwt 4+ A  (E. Shoemaker) 20.00
3 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ B  (J. Clark) 20.00
3 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (E. Radigan) 16.00
2 5 Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (A. Adams) 12.00
5 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+ A  (A. Davis) 8.00
1 3 Boys Novice 4+ A  (S. Daugherty) 4.00
1 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (A. Edwards) 3.00
5 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (L. Hughes) 3.00
5 19 Girls Ltwt 4+ A  (L. Hughes) 2.00
3 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (M. Mudd) 1.50
3 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (M. Murdock) 1.50

Total Points : 181.00

 St. Ignatius High School

2 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+ A  (J. Bruening) 30.00
5 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (M. Zalenski) 30.00
2 14 Boys Ltwt 8+ B  (D. Petkovsek) 24.00
4 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (C. Meckes) 24.00
4 3 Boys Novice 4+ B  (J. Lansdowne) 20.00
3 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (A. Veras) 20.00
4 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (W. Reichard) 12.00
3 6 Boys 2x B  (D. Petkovsek) 6.00
5 1 Boys Ltwt 4+ A  (M. Pienoski) 4.00
2 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+  (W. Reichard) 4.00

Total Points : 174.00

 Upper Arlington High School

2 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (C. Galluzzi) 24.00
6 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (O. Latif) 24.00
3 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (B. Haxton) 24.00
4 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+  (S. Halsey) 20.00
4 1 Boys Ltwt 4+ B  (A. Chan) 16.00
4 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (O. Latif) 16.00
4 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (K. Bell) 16.00
3 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (A. Ball) 12.00
5 14 Boys Ltwt 8+  (D. Adams) 12.00
6 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (H. Sommerfelt) 2.00
6 19 Girls Ltwt 4+  (E. Wilt) 1.00

Total Points : 167.00

Bow Evt Event Name Pts

 Cincinnati Junior Rowing Club

4 5 Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (A. Niemiec) 30.00
3 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (P. Schroder) 30.00
1 11 Boys 2nd Novice 8+  (T. Spraul) 18.00
3 3 Boys Novice 4+ A  (B. Hurwitz) 16.00
6 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (B. Hurwitz) 12.00

Total Points : 106.00

 Notre Dame Academy Crew

6 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (M. Claus) 30.00
4 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (J. Jacobs) 24.00
4 19 Girls Ltwt 4+  (K. Fell) 20.00

Total Points : 74.00

 Fox Chapel Crew

4 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (N. Louchoarn) 24.00
2 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (R. Trump) 24.00
3 19 Girls Ltwt 4+  (K. McCarthy) 4.00
4 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (R. Trump) 3.00
4 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (H. Goldberg) 3.00
6 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (A. Miller) 3.00
6 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (L. Donaldson) 1.50

Total Points : 62.50

 Dayton Boat Club

4 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (M. Bruggeman) 20.00
2 19 Girls Ltwt 4+  (B. Anthony) 16.00
4 6 Boys 2x A  (P. Murphy) 15.00
5 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ B  (J. Steffin) 4.00

Total Points : 55.00
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Bow Evt Event Name Pts

 Dublin Crew

3 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (J. Vellky) 12.00
5 12 Girls 2x  (O. Duckworth) 12.00
1 19 Girls Ltwt 4+ A  (J. Vellky) 8.00
1 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (S. Linn) 6.00
2 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (S. Voltmann) 3.00
6 6 Boys 2x  (J. Cristina) 1.50
1 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (T. Arif) 1.50
2 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (S. Linn) 1.00

Total Points : 45.00

 St Ursula Academy Rowing Club

5 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (T. Dana) 12.00
5 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (R. Johnson) 12.00
1 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+  (E. Kortier) 8.00
5 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (E. Sheehan) 4.00
2 12 Girls 2x  (L. Sheehan) 1.50

Total Points : 37.50

 Greater Dayton Rowing Association

4 12 Girls 2x A  (J. Hartel) 15.00
1 6 Boys 2x C  (J. Wittoesch) 12.00
3 5 Girls 2nd Novice 8+  (K. Salsman) 6.00

Total Points : 33.00

 Marietta High School

2 18 Boys 2nd Varsity 8+  (E. Barengo) 12.00
5 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ A  (C. Walters) 6.00
2 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (P. Abbott) 6.00
5 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (B. Lindamood) 6.00
6 2 Girls 1st Varsity 8+  (A. McNerney) 1.50
4 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (A. McNerney) 1.50

Total Points : 33.00

 Canisius High School

5 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (N. Wallinder) 30.00

Total Points : 30.00

Bow Evt Event Name Pts

 West Side Rowing Club

1 10 Girls Ltwt 8+  (K. VanCleave) 30.00

Total Points : 30.00

 St. Johns Jesuit Rowing Club

3 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+  (C. Ulrich) 16.00
3 14 Boys Ltwt 8+  (M. Emch) 3.00
3 15 Boys 1st Novice 8+  (N. Naveen) 3.00

Total Points : 22.00

 City Honors School

6 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (M. Digati) 8.00
1 20 Boys 1st Varsity 8+  (Z. Crawford) 1.50

Total Points : 9.50

 Oakland Catholic High School

1 13 Girls 1st Varsity 4+  (J. Polk) 8.00
2 4 Girls 2nd Varsity 8+  (I. Handler) 1.50

Total Points : 9.50

 Anthony Wayne High School Crew

1 8 Girls 1st Novice 8+  (K. Graves) 6.00
6 16 Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ A  (B. Reyes) 2.00

Total Points : 8.00

 Grand Rapids Crew

6 12 Girls 2x  (M. Jachim) 6.00

Total Points : 6.00

 Three Rivers Rowing Association

2 6 Boys 2x A  (N. Jensen) 3.00
2 3 Boys Novice 4+  (S. Volk) 1.00

Total Points : 4.00
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Bow Evt Event Name Pts

 Central Catholic Rowing Club

6 3 Boys Novice 4+ A  (A. Kajca) 2.00
6 9 Boys 1st Varsity 4+  (L. Siebeneck) 1.00

Total Points : 3.00

 Mt. Lebanon High School Crew

4 14 Boys Ltwt 8+  (J. Maloney) 1.50
1 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (Z. Trozenski) 1.00

Total Points : 2.50

 Brighton Rowing Club

2 7 Boys 2nd Varsity 4+  (A. Gardy) 2.00

Total Points : 2.00

 St. Francis de Sales High School

1 1 Boys Ltwt 4+  (C. Lach) 1.00

Total Points : 1.00

 Ellis School

1 12 Girls 2x  (K. Hawk) 0.75

Total Points : 0.75

97 crews earned points toward this team
trophy.
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2008 Ohio Governors Cup
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 07:40 AM
1st 5 Westerville RC B  (G. Miller) 07:38.43
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS A  (D. Adams) 07:41.69 0.7% 00:03.26 00:00:03.26
3rd 1 St. Francis de Sales HS  (C. Lach) 08:04.70 5.7% 00:23.01 00:00:26.27
4th 3 St. Ignatius HS B  (S. Berry) 08:13.91 7.7% 00:09.21 00:00:35.48
5th 6 Upper Arlington HS C  (E. Byrd) 09:06.08 19.1% 00:52.17 00:01:27.65

4 Fox Chapel Crew  (J. Miller) Scratch

Race 1b: Boys Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 07:48 AM
1st 5 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Chan) 07:15.80
2nd 4 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 07:27.41 2.7% 00:11.61 00:00:11.61
3rd 6 Westerville RC A  (E. Shoemaker) 07:27.51 2.7% 00:00.10 00:00:11.71
4th 2 Dublin Crew  (C. Richards) 08:26.60 16.2% 00:59.09 00:01:10.80
5th 3 Parkersburg South HS  (M. McBrayer) 08:33.32 17.8% 00:06.72 00:01:17.52
6th 1 Mt. Lebanon HS  (J. Maloney) 08:39.54 19.2% 00:06.22 00:01:23.74

Race 2a: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:56 AM
1st 3 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 07:21.62
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (S. Linn) 07:27.58 1.3% 00:05.96 00:00:05.96
3rd 1 Marietta HS  (A. McNerney) 07:29.62 1.8% 00:02.04 00:00:08.00
4th 4 Shaker Heights HS  (C. Murphy) 07:37.07 3.5% 00:07.45 00:00:15.45
5th 5 Ellis School  (C. Jackson) 07:39.80 4.1% 00:02.73 00:00:18.18

Race 2b: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:04 AM
1st 1 Fox Chapel Crew  (R. Trump) 07:25.75
2nd 3 Oakland Catholic HS  (J. Polk) 07:30.79 1.1% 00:05.04 00:00:05.04
3rd 2 Brighton RC  (C. Taylor) 07:37.57 2.7% 00:06.78 00:00:11.82
4th 4 Hilliard RA  (J. Duckro) 07:50.53 5.6% 00:12.96 00:00:24.78
5th 5 Mt. Lebanon HS  (Q. Kimmell) 08:01.39 8.0% 00:10.86 00:00:35.64

Race 2c: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:12 AM
1st 3 Upper Arlington HS  (C. Galluzzi) 07:22.78
2nd 4 West Side RC  (S. Giancola) 07:32.64 2.2% 00:09.86 00:00:09.86
3rd 2 Grand Rapids Crew  (C. Uecker-Herman) 07:52.39 6.7% 00:19.75 00:00:29.61
4th 1 Central Catholic RC  (A. Preston) 08:05.82 9.7% 00:13.43 00:00:43.04
5th 5 City Honors School  (C. Faust) 08:08.10 10.2% 00:02.28 00:00:45.32
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 2d: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 4 @ 08:20 AM
1st 1 St Ursula Academy RC  (T. Dana) 07:31.78
2nd 2 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (K. Fell) 07:39.09 1.6% 00:07.31 00:00:07.31
3rd 5 Three Rivers RA  (K. Lees) 07:50.83 4.2% 00:11.74 00:00:19.05
4th 4 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (C. Hatcher) 08:34.77 13.9% 00:43.94 00:01:02.99
5th 3 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Matthew) 09:08.79 21.5% 00:34.02 00:01:37.01

Race 3a: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:28 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (B. Hurwitz) 07:38.38
2nd 4 St. Ignatius HS A  (D. Manalo) 07:41.46 0.7% 00:03.08 00:00:03.08
3rd 1 Canisius HS  (J. Garfoot) 08:27.62 10.7% 00:46.16 00:00:49.24
4th 2 Greater Dayton RA  (J. Key) 08:32.33 11.8% 00:04.71 00:00:53.95
5th 3 Marietta HS  (H. Weihl) 08:43.24 14.1% 00:10.91 00:01:04.86
6th 5 Cincinnati Country Day School  (M. McKee) 10:08.12 32.7% 01:24.88 00:02:29.74

Race 3b: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:36 AM
1st 6 St. Ignatius HS B  (J. Lansdowne) 08:08.70
2nd 3 Westerville RC A  (S. Daugherty) 08:18.35 2.0% 00:09.65 00:00:09.65
3rd 2 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (M. Atassi) 08:21.57 2.6% 00:03.22 00:00:12.87
4th 5 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (S. Elsbrock) 08:37.44 5.9% 00:15.87 00:00:28.74
5th 4 Upper Arlington HS  (D. Stroh) 08:56.12 9.7% 00:18.68 00:00:47.42
6th 1 Grand Rapids Crew B  (N. Tripp) 09:25.95 15.8% 00:29.83 00:01:17.25

Race 3c: Boys Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:44 AM
1st 6 Three Rivers RA  (S. Volk) 08:21.43
2nd 3 Central Catholic RC A  (A. Kajca) 08:22.45 0.2% 00:01.02 00:00:01.02
3rd 2 Dublin Crew  (C. Stahl) 08:31.94 2.1% 00:09.49 00:00:10.51
4th 4 Westerville RC   (M. Hughes) 08:36.56 3.0% 00:04.62 00:00:15.13
5th 5 Upper St. Clair HS  (B. Kerber) 08:56.35 7.0% 00:19.79 00:00:34.92
6th 1 Grand Rapids Crew A  (A. Kernosky) 10:01.68 20.0% 01:05.33 00:01:40.25

Race 4a: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:52 AM
1st 4 Upper Arlington HS A  (A. Ball) 08:01.70
2nd 6 Oakland Catholic HS  (I. Handler) 08:19.35 3.7% 00:17.65 00:00:17.65
3rd 2 Westerville RC  (A. Edwards) 08:20.73 4.0% 00:01.38 00:00:19.03
4th 1 Marietta HS B  (J. Heiby) 08:48.06 9.6% 00:27.33 00:00:46.36
5th 5 Notre Dame Academy Crew B  (H. Kenney) 09:39.18 20.2% 00:51.12 00:01:37.48

3 St Ursula Academy RC A  (A. Grzeszczak) Scratch

Race 4b: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:00 AM
1st 5 Fox Chapel Crew  (N. Louchoarn) 07:53.08
2nd 4 Marietta HS A  (C. Walters) 08:01.99 1.9% 00:08.91 00:00:08.91
3rd 3 Notre Dame Academy Crew A  (M. Claus) 08:03.92 2.3% 00:01.93 00:00:10.84
4th 1 St Ursula Academy RC B  (C. Holmes) 08:14.54 4.5% 00:10.62 00:00:21.46
5th 2 Dublin Crew  (T. Freese) 08:33.11 8.5% 00:18.57 00:00:40.03
6th 6 Upper Arlington HS   (S. Galluzzi) 08:44.75 10.9% 00:11.64 00:00:51.67
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Race 6a: Boys 2x Heat 1 @ 09:08 AM
1st 5 St. Ignatius HS B  (D. Petkovsek) 08:27.89
2nd 2 Dayton BC C  (A. James) 08:44.98 3.4% 00:17.09 00:00:17.09
3rd 3 Greater Dayton RA A  (A. Knouse) 08:59.85 6.3% 00:14.87 00:00:31.96
4th 1 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Beck) 10:12.25 20.5% 01:12.40 00:01:44.36
5th 4 Dayton BC D  (T. Buest) 12:20.84 45.9% 02:08.59 00:03:52.95

6 City Honors School  (K. Moore) Scratch

Race 6b: Boys 2x Heat 2 @ 09:16 AM
1st 6 Dayton BC A  (P. Murphy) 08:11.54
2nd 2 Greater Dayton RA C  (J. Wittoesch) 08:37.73 5.3% 00:26.19 00:00:26.19
3rd 5 Greater Dayton RA B  (J. Key) 09:08.20 11.5% 00:30.47 00:00:56.66
4th 1 Parkersburg South HS  (L. Smith) 09:24.34 14.8% 00:16.14 00:01:12.80
5th 4 Three Rivers RA B  (M. Klixbull) 09:37.55 17.5% 00:13.21 00:01:26.01

Race 6c: Boys 2x Heat 3 @ 09:24 AM
1st 5 Three Rivers RA A  (N. Jensen) 07:57.57
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (J. Cristina) 08:08.62 2.3% 00:11.05 00:00:11.05
3rd 4 Grand Rapids Crew  (F. West) 08:11.94 3.0% 00:03.32 00:00:14.37
4th 1 St. Ignatius HS A  (T. Watson) 08:16.45 4.0% 00:04.51 00:00:18.88
5th 3 Dayton BC B  (J. McCallister) 08:46.70 10.3% 00:30.25 00:00:49.13
6th 3 Cincinnati Country Day School A  (S. Kapor) 11:17.60 41.9% 02:30.90 00:03:20.03

6 Cincinnati Country Day School   (M. Abrabson) Did Not
Finish

Race 7a: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:37 AM
1st 1 St. Ignatius HS A  (A. Veras) 07:28.97
2nd 5 Brighton RC  (A. Gardy) 07:34.84 1.3% 00:05.87 00:00:05.87
3rd 2 Mt. Lebanon HS  (Z. Trozenski) 07:52.61 5.3% 00:17.77 00:00:23.64
4th 4 Central Catholic RC  (C. Miles) 07:53.17 5.4% 00:00.56 00:00:24.20

3 Fox Chapel Crew  (R. Foley) Scratch

Race 7b: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:45 AM
1st 1 Upper Arlington HS  (O. Latif) 07:17.81
2nd 5 St. Ignatius HS B  (B. Vazquez) 07:22.54 1.1% 00:04.73 00:00:04.73
3rd 2 City Honors School  (M. Digati) 07:24.83 1.6% 00:02.29 00:00:07.02
4th 3 Westerville RC  (E. VanDeVelde) 07:27.06 2.1% 00:02.23 00:00:09.25
5th 4 Upper St. Clair HS  (S. Overby) 07:57.03 9.0% 00:29.97 00:00:39.22

Race 8a: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:53 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (P. Schroder) 07:33.42
2nd 4 St Ursula Academy RC  (R. Johnson) 07:51.29 3.9% 00:17.87 00:00:17.87
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (C. Crosby) 07:54.83 4.7% 00:03.54 00:00:21.41
4th 2 Greater Dayton RA  (K. Scott) 08:27.35 11.9% 00:32.52 00:00:53.93
5th 6 Shaker Heights HS  (E. Holcomb) 08:34.04 13.4% 00:06.69 00:01:00.62
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Race 8b: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:01 AM
1st 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (J. Jacobs) 07:45.67
2nd 2 Anthony Wayne HS  (K. Graves) 07:48.95 0.7% 00:03.28 00:00:03.28
3rd 6 Westerville RC  (G. Morbitzer) 08:04.11 4.0% 00:15.16 00:00:18.44
4th 1 Three Rivers RA  (L. Graf) 08:13.87 6.1% 00:09.76 00:00:28.20
5th 5 Marietta HS  (L. Zoller) 08:41.80 12.1% 00:27.93 00:00:56.13
6th 3 Mt. Lebanon HS  (A. Abu Obaid) 09:10.33 18.2% 00:28.53 00:01:24.66

Race 8c: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 10:09 AM
1st 5 Dublin Crew  (S. Voltmann) 08:10.24
2nd 2 Fox Chapel Crew  (L. Donaldson) 08:26.24 3.3% 00:16.00 00:00:16.00
3rd 3 Oakland Catholic HS  (K. Garrity) 08:39.85 6.0% 00:13.61 00:00:29.61
4th 1 Central Catholic RC  (A. Preston) 08:54.38 9.0% 00:14.53 00:00:44.14
5th 1 Dayton BC  (A. Sattler) 09:29.41 16.1% 00:35.03 00:01:19.17
6th 4 Hilliard RA  (D. Lewis) 09:49.56 20.3% 00:20.15 00:01:39.32

Race 9a: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:17 AM
1st 3 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (C. Ulrich) 07:08.75
2nd 1 Westerville RC A  (A. Davis) 07:11.09 0.5% 00:02.34 00:00:02.34
3rd 2 City Honors School  (J. Shapiro) 07:16.27 1.8% 00:05.18 00:00:07.52
4th 6 Anthony Wayne HS  (Z. Wassermann) 08:07.16 13.6% 00:50.89 00:00:58.41
5th 5 Grand Rapids Crew  (K. Straight) 08:36.23 20.4% 00:29.07 00:01:27.48
6th 4 Upper St. Clair HS  (B. Griffith) 08:44.57 22.3% 00:08.34 00:01:35.82

Race 9b: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:25 AM
1st 5 Upper Arlington HS  (S. Halsey) 07:17.90
2nd 2 Westerville RC B  (B. Ruh) 07:33.82 3.6% 00:15.92 00:00:15.92
3rd 3 Mt. Lebanon HS  (M. Krugh) 07:43.77 5.9% 00:09.95 00:00:25.87
4th 1 Parkersburg South HS  (R. Radcliff) 07:49.33 7.2% 00:05.56 00:00:31.43
5th 4 St. Francis de Sales HS  (R. Metzger) 08:50.97 21.3% 01:01.64 00:01:33.07

Race 9c: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:33 AM
1st 5 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 07:11.57
2nd 2 Central Catholic RC  (L. Siebeneck) 07:16.72 1.2% 00:05.15 00:00:05.15
3rd 4 Brighton RC  (T. Holcomb) 07:25.92 3.3% 00:09.20 00:00:14.35
4th 1 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (J. Feldhacker) 07:59.75 11.2% 00:33.83 00:00:48.18
5th 3 Dublin Crew  (W. Hamilton) 08:18.47 15.5% 00:18.72 00:01:06.90

Race 12a: Girls 2x Heat 1 @ 10:41 AM
1st 3 Greater Dayton RA B  (R. Phillips) 08:56.66
2nd 2 St Ursula Academy RC  (L. Sheehan) 09:05.80 1.7% 00:09.14 00:00:09.14
3rd 5 Ellis School  (K. Hawk) 09:33.36 6.8% 00:27.56 00:00:36.70
4th 1 Greater Dayton RA D  (A. Simpkins) 09:36.59 7.4% 00:03.23 00:00:39.93
5th 4 Cincinnati Country Day School A  (K. Flexter) 10:01.86 12.1% 00:25.27 00:01:05.20
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Race 12b: Girls 2x Heat 2 @ 10:49 AM
1st 3 Greater Dayton RA A  (J. Hartel) 08:36.04
2nd 2 Dublin Crew  (O. Duckworth) 08:42.09 1.2% 00:06.05 00:00:06.05
3rd 1 Grand Rapids Crew  (M. Jachim) 08:48.05 2.3% 00:05.96 00:00:12.01
4th 5 Greater Dayton RA C  (L. Sobol) 09:31.15 10.7% 00:43.10 00:00:55.11
5th 4 Cincinnati Country Day School B  (J. Heulscamp) 10:51.49 26.2% 01:20.34 00:02:15.45

Race 13a: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:02 AM
1st 5 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 07:53.34
2nd 6 Oakland Catholic HS  (J. Polk) 07:55.69 0.5% 00:02.35 00:00:02.35
3rd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (H. Sommerfelt) 08:06.91 2.9% 00:11.22 00:00:13.57
4th 1 Brighton RC  (C. Taylor) 08:30.43 7.8% 00:23.52 00:00:37.09
5th 3 Parkersburg South HS  (S. Pryce) 09:02.87 14.7% 00:32.44 00:01:09.53
6th 4 Shaker Heights HS B  (J. Wilson) 10:40.68 35.4% 01:37.81 00:02:47.34

Race 13b: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:10 AM
1st 6 Dayton BC  (M. Bruggeman) 07:51.78
2nd 4 West Side RC  (S. Giancola) 08:08.02 3.4% 00:16.24 00:00:16.24
3rd 5 Shaker Heights HS A  (C. Murphy) 08:17.79 5.5% 00:09.77 00:00:26.01
4th 1 Three Rivers RA  (K. Lees) 08:27.25 7.5% 00:09.46 00:00:35.47
5th 3 Upper St. Clair HS  (L. Abrams) 08:47.70 11.9% 00:20.45 00:00:55.92
6th 2 Grand Rapids Crew  (C. Szczytko) 09:12.38 17.1% 00:24.68 00:01:20.60

Race 13c: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:18 AM
1st 4 Dublin Crew  (S. Linn) 08:07.83
2nd 5 Anthony Wayne HS  (B. Martin) 08:13.21 1.1% 00:05.38 00:00:05.38
3rd 3 Hilliard RA  (A. Cornwell) 08:21.53 2.8% 00:08.32 00:00:13.70
4th 2 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (S. Lasch) 08:25.41 3.6% 00:03.88 00:00:17.58
5th 1 Fox Chapel Crew  (N. Louchoarn) 08:33.59 5.3% 00:08.18 00:00:25.76
6th 6 Ellis School  (C. Jackson) 08:43.02 7.2% 00:09.43 00:00:35.19

Race 13d: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 11:26 AM
1st 4 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Sheehan) 08:00.11
2nd 6 Mt. Lebanon HS  (C. Drozynski) 08:08.75 1.8% 00:08.64 00:00:08.64
3rd 5 City Honors School  (C. Faust) 08:18.34 3.8% 00:09.59 00:00:18.23
4th 2 Central Catholic RC  (K. Croak) 08:20.51 4.2% 00:02.17 00:00:20.40
5th 3 Marietta HS  (S. Booth) 08:25.67 5.3% 00:05.16 00:00:25.56
6th 1 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (L. Scheiber) 08:43.81 9.1% 00:18.14 00:00:43.70

Race 15a: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:34 AM
1st 1 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (N. Naveen) 07:21.31
2nd 6 Marietta HS  (P. Abbott) 07:26.65 1.2% 00:05.34 00:00:05.34
3rd 3 Dublin Crew  (T. Arif) 07:33.24 2.7% 00:06.59 00:00:11.93
4th 5 Upper Arlington HS  (E. Bleich) 07:36.66 3.5% 00:03.42 00:00:15.35
5th 4 Greater Dayton RA  (R. Deffet) 07:38.66 3.9% 00:02.00 00:00:17.35
6th 2 Three Rivers RA  (S. Volk) 08:03.90 9.7% 00:25.24 00:00:42.59
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Race 15b: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:42 AM
1st 4 St. Ignatius HS  (C. Meckes) 06:46.29
2nd 3 Canisius HS  (N. Wallinder) 06:48.10 0.4% 00:01.81 00:00:01.81
3rd 5 Cincinnati Junior RC  (B. Hurwitz) 06:51.13 1.2% 00:03.03 00:00:04.84
4th 6 Fox Chapel Crew  (M. Kormos) 07:11.09 6.1% 00:19.96 00:00:24.80
5th 2 Westerville RC  (N. Cimperman) 07:20.82 8.5% 00:09.73 00:00:34.53
6th 1 Grand Rapids Crew  (A. Kernosky) 08:10.98 20.8% 00:50.16 00:01:24.69

Race 16a: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:50 AM
1st 5 Westerville RC B  (J. Clark) 08:25.34
2nd 3 Dayton BC C  (K. Begley) 08:36.83 2.3% 00:11.49 00:00:11.49
3rd 6 Brighton RC  (N. Patil) 08:48.43 4.6% 00:11.60 00:00:23.09
4th 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (M. Claus) 08:54.81 5.8% 00:06.38 00:00:29.47
5th 2 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Matthew) 09:16.78 10.2% 00:21.97 00:00:51.44

1 Shaker Heights HS  (E. Holcomb) Scratch

Race 16b: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:58 AM
1st 4 Upper Arlington HS A  (K. Bell) 08:07.90
2nd 1 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Kortier) 08:14.11 1.3% 00:06.21 00:00:06.21
3rd 5 Dublin Crew  (K. King) 08:59.40 10.6% 00:45.29 00:00:51.50
4th 3 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (S. Lasch) 09:09.57 12.6% 00:10.17 00:01:01.67
5th 6 Hilliard RA  (J. Duckro) 09:18.69 14.5% 00:09.12 00:01:10.79

2 Oakland Catholic HS B  (M. Bookser) Scratch

Race 16c: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:06 PM
1st 5 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Harvey) 08:21.80
2nd 4 Westerville RC A  (T. Lundstrom) 08:25.86 0.8% 00:04.06 00:00:04.06
3rd 2 Dayton BC A  (J. Wittmann) 08:48.07 5.2% 00:22.21 00:00:26.27
4th 3 Upper St. Clair HS  (M. Billotte) 08:52.26 6.1% 00:04.19 00:00:30.46
5th 1 Anthony Wayne HS B  (L. Rish) 08:58.41 7.3% 00:06.15 00:00:36.61

Race 16d: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:14 PM
1st 3 Dayton BC B  (J. Steffin) 08:14.37
2nd 1 Anthony Wayne HS A  (B. Reyes) 08:19.90 1.1% 00:05.53 00:00:05.53
3rd 2 Oakland Catholic HS A  (J. Foglia) 08:42.94 5.8% 00:23.04 00:00:28.57
4th 4 Upper Arlington HS C  (S. Galluzzi) 08:57.22 8.7% 00:14.28 00:00:42.85
5th 5 Fox Chapel Crew  (M. Eklund) 09:21.97 13.7% 00:24.75 00:01:07.60

Race 17a: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:22 PM
1st 3 Central Catholic RC A  (A. Preston) 08:36.06
2nd 1 Westerville RC A  (A. Adams) 08:43.93 1.5% 00:07.87 00:00:07.87
3rd 5 Greater Dayton RA  (K. Scott) 09:19.95 8.5% 00:36.02 00:00:43.89
4th 6 Cincinnati Junior RC B  (M. Duffy) 09:31.09 10.7% 00:11.14 00:00:55.03
5th 4 Grand Rapids Crew  (G. Van Enk) 09:53.70 15.0% 00:22.61 00:01:17.64
6th 2 Shaker Heights HS B  (B. Freeman) 10:20.70 20.3% 00:27.00 00:01:44.64
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Race 17b: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:30 PM
1st 1 Dublin Crew A  (J. Mayfield) 08:39.64
2nd 2 Westerville RC B  (R. Collette) 08:45.15 1.1% 00:05.51 00:00:05.51
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS B  (C. Updegraff) 08:53.49 2.7% 00:08.34 00:00:13.85
4th 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew B  (S. Riccio) 09:05.17 4.9% 00:11.68 00:00:25.53
5th 5 Shaker Heights HS A  (C. Burroughs) 09:19.49 7.7% 00:14.32 00:00:39.85
6th 6 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (H. Hartman) 10:19.70 19.3% 01:00.21 00:01:40.06

Race 17c: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:38 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (P. Schroder) 08:06.41
2nd 1 Notre Dame Academy Crew A  (J. Jacobs) 08:37.61 6.4% 00:31.20 00:00:31.20
3rd 6 Three Rivers RA A  (L. Graf) 08:55.66 10.1% 00:18.05 00:00:49.25
4th 4 Parkersburg South HS  (J. Battin) 09:09.11 12.9% 00:13.45 00:01:02.70
5th 5 Dayton BC B  (B. Nadler) 09:32.70 17.7% 00:23.59 00:01:26.29
6th 2 St Ursula Academy RC B  (S. Pawlaczyk) 09:35.70 18.4% 00:03.00 00:01:29.29

Race 17d: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:46 PM
1st 3 St Ursula Academy RC A  (R. Johnson) 08:45.32
2nd 5 Dayton BC A  (J. Montesano) 08:51.55 1.2% 00:06.23 00:00:06.23
3rd 2 Dublin Crew B  (K. Davis) 09:30.59 8.6% 00:39.04 00:00:45.27
4th 4 Upper St. Clair HS  (T. Lazur) 09:47.27 11.8% 00:16.68 00:01:01.95
5th 1 Central Catholic RC B  (C. Cassidy) 09:57.64 13.8% 00:10.37 00:01:12.32

Race 17e: Girls Novice 4+ Heat 5 @ 12:54 PM
1st 1 Upper Arlington HS A  (C. Crosby) 08:32.73
2nd 3 Cleveland Scholastic RA  (L. Colbert) 08:48.79 3.1% 00:16.06 00:00:16.06
3rd 2 Hilliard RA  (D. Lewis) 08:52.09 3.8% 00:03.30 00:00:19.36
4th 5 Three Rivers RA B  (A. Palmer) 09:14.18 8.1% 00:22.09 00:00:41.45
5th 4 Fox Chapel Crew  (L. Donaldson) 09:21.60 9.5% 00:07.42 00:00:48.87

Race 19a: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:02 PM
1st 3 Fox Chapel Crew  (K. McCarthy) 08:05.56
2nd 5 Westerville RC A  (L. Hughes) 08:10.58 1.0% 00:05.02 00:00:05.02
3rd 2 Three Rivers RA  (K. Lees) 08:23.24 3.6% 00:12.66 00:00:17.68
4th 4 Dublin Crew B  (A. Welcker) 08:39.41 7.0% 00:16.17 00:00:33.85
5th 1 City Honors School  (K. Irwin) 08:41.60 7.4% 00:02.19 00:00:36.04
6th 6 Grand Rapids Crew B  (K. Quinn) 08:47.69 8.7% 00:06.09 00:00:42.13

Race 19b: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:10 PM
1st 2 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (K. Fell) 08:06.70
2nd 3 Dublin Crew A  (J. Vellky) 08:14.59 1.6% 00:07.89 00:00:07.89
3rd 6 Mt. Lebanon HS  (C. Wardius) 08:28.65 4.5% 00:14.06 00:00:21.95
4th 1 Westerville RC B  (S. Scott) 08:29.83 4.8% 00:01.18 00:00:23.13
5th 4 Toledo Metropolitan RC  (C. Hatcher) 08:54.79 9.9% 00:24.96 00:00:48.09
6th 5 Greater Dayton RA  (L. Sobol) 09:18.22 14.7% 00:23.43 00:01:11.52
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Race 19c: Girls Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:18 PM
1st 4 Dayton BC  (B. Anthony) 08:18.68
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (E. Wilt) 08:34.18 3.1% 00:15.50 00:00:15.50
3rd 5 Hilliard RA  (M. Griffin) 08:42.23 4.7% 00:08.05 00:00:23.55
4th 3 Grand Rapids Crew A  (L. Command) 09:15.17 11.3% 00:32.94 00:00:56.49

1 Anthony Wayne HS  (B. Reyes) Scratch

Race 20a: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:26 PM
1st 4 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Haxton) 06:35.67
2nd 2 Westerville RC  (A. Davis) 06:37.75 0.5% 00:02.08 00:00:02.08
3rd 6 City Honors School  (Z. Crawford) 06:56.73 5.3% 00:18.98 00:00:21.06
4th 5 Parkersburg South HS  (M. McBrayer) 07:04.86 7.4% 00:08.13 00:00:29.19
5th 3 St. Francis de Sales HS  (R. Metzger) 07:35.75 15.2% 00:30.89 00:01:00.08
6th 1 Grand Rapids Crew  (J. Schut) 07:45.67 17.7% 00:09.92 00:01:10.00

Race 20b: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:34 PM
1st 2 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 06:22.98
2nd 1 Marietta HS  (B. Lindamood) 06:23.91 0.2% 00:00.93 00:00:00.93
3rd 5 Fox Chapel Crew  (A. Miller) 06:26.51 0.9% 00:02.60 00:00:03.53
4th 4 Brighton RC  (T. Holcomb) 06:45.41 5.9% 00:18.90 00:00:22.43
5th 3 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (D. Barchick) 06:48.59 6.7% 00:03.18 00:00:25.61

Race 1: Boys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:22 PM
1st 6 Westerville RC A  (E. Shoemaker) 07:05.68 20.0
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Chan) 07:07.78 0.5% 00:02.10 00:00:02.10 16.0
3rd 3 Westerville RC B  (G. Miller) 07:11.40 1.3% 00:03.62 00:00:05.72
4th 5 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 07:11.98 1.5% 00:00.58 00:00:06.30 4.0
5th 2 Upper Arlington HS A  (D. Adams) 07:28.64 5.4% 00:16.66 00:00:22.96
6th 1 St. Francis de Sales HS  (C. Lach) 08:18.93 17.2% 00:50.29 00:01:13.25 1.0

Race 2: Girls 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:32 PM
1st 3 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 06:58.52 30.0
2nd 2 Upper Arlington HS  (C. Galluzzi) 07:05.27 1.6% 00:06.75 00:00:06.75 24.0
3rd 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (T. Dana) 07:11.80 3.2% 00:06.53 00:00:13.28 12.0
4th 1 Dublin Crew  (S. Linn) 07:26.69 6.7% 00:14.89 00:00:28.17 6.0
5th 4 Fox Chapel Crew  (R. Trump) 07:37.33 9.3% 00:10.64 00:00:38.81 3.0
6th 6 Marietta HS  (A. McNerney) 07:44.56 11.0% 00:07.23 00:00:46.04 1.5

Race 3: Boys Novice 4+ Final @ 02:42 PM
1st 4 St. Ignatius HS B  (J. Lansdowne) 07:20.81 20.0
2nd 3 Cincinnati Junior RC A  (B. Hurwitz) 07:22.15 0.3% 00:01.34 00:00:01.34 16.0
3rd 5 St. Ignatius HS A  (D. Manalo) 07:44.47 5.4% 00:22.32 00:00:23.66
4th 1 Westerville RC A  (S. Daugherty) 07:51.08 6.9% 00:06.61 00:00:30.27 4.0
5th 6 Central Catholic RC A  (A. Kajca) 08:00.77 9.1% 00:09.69 00:00:39.96 2.0
6th 2 Three Rivers RA  (S. Volk) 08:08.70 10.9% 00:07.93 00:00:47.89 1.0
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Race 4: Girls 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:52 PM
1st 6 Notre Dame Academy Crew A  (M. Claus) 07:31.90 30.0
2nd 4 Fox Chapel Crew  (N. Louchoarn) 07:35.67 0.8% 00:03.77 00:00:03.77 24.0
3rd 3 Upper Arlington HS A  (A. Ball) 07:40.04 1.8% 00:04.37 00:00:08.14 12.0
4th 5 Marietta HS A  (C. Walters) 07:42.85 2.4% 00:02.81 00:00:10.95 6.0
5th 1 Westerville RC  (A. Edwards) 07:54.88 5.1% 00:12.03 00:00:22.98 3.0
6th 2 Oakland Catholic HS  (I. Handler) 08:04.86 7.3% 00:09.98 00:00:32.96 1.5

Race 5: Girls 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:02 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior RC  (A. Niemiec) 08:10.31 30.0
2nd 2 Westerville RC  (A. Adams) 08:33.02 4.6% 00:22.71 00:00:22.71 12.0
3rd 3 Greater Dayton RA  (K. Salsman) 09:07.02 11.6% 00:34.00 00:00:56.71 6.0

Race 6: Boys 2x Final @ 03:12 PM
1st 4 Dayton BC A  (P. Murphy) 07:35.68 15.0
2nd 1 Greater Dayton RA C  (J. Wittoesch) 07:46.20 2.3% 00:10.52 00:00:10.52 12.0
3rd 3 St. Ignatius HS B  (D. Petkovsek) 07:51.71 3.5% 00:05.51 00:00:16.03 6.0
4th 2 Three Rivers RA A  (N. Jensen) 07:55.55 4.4% 00:03.84 00:00:19.87 3.0
5th 6 Dublin Crew  (J. Cristina) 07:57.48 4.8% 00:01.93 00:00:21.80 1.5
6th 5 Dayton BC C  (A. James) 08:06.54 6.8% 00:09.06 00:00:30.86

Race 7: Boys 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:22 PM
1st 3 St. Ignatius HS A  (A. Veras) 07:07.80 20.0
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS  (O. Latif) 07:09.44 0.4% 00:01.64 00:00:01.64 16.0
3rd 6 City Honors School  (M. Digati) 07:21.24 3.1% 00:11.80 00:00:13.44 8.0
4th 5 St. Ignatius HS B  (B. Vazquez) 07:30.00 5.2% 00:08.76 00:00:22.20
5th 2 Brighton RC  (A. Gardy) 07:37.12 6.9% 00:07.12 00:00:29.32 2.0
6th 1 Mt. Lebanon HS  (Z. Trozenski) 08:04.87 13.3% 00:27.75 00:00:57.07 1.0

Race 8: Girls 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 03:32 PM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior RC  (P. Schroder) 07:34.35 30.0
2nd 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (J. Jacobs) 07:39.69 1.2% 00:05.34 00:00:05.34 24.0
3rd 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (R. Johnson) 07:43.88 2.1% 00:04.19 00:00:09.53 12.0
4th 1 Anthony Wayne HS  (K. Graves) 07:44.79 2.3% 00:00.91 00:00:10.44 6.0
5th 2 Dublin Crew  (S. Voltmann) 08:09.02 7.6% 00:24.23 00:00:34.67 3.0
6th 6 Fox Chapel Crew  (L. Donaldson) 08:44.30 15.4% 00:35.28 00:01:09.95 1.5

Race 9: Boys 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:42 PM
1st 4 Upper Arlington HS  (S. Halsey) 06:49.81 20.0
2nd 3 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (C. Ulrich) 06:51.41 0.4% 00:01.60 00:00:01.60 16.0
3rd 5 Westerville RC A  (A. Davis) 06:56.22 1.6% 00:04.81 00:00:06.41 8.0
4th 2 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 07:06.71 4.1% 00:10.49 00:00:16.90 4.0
5th 1 Westerville RC B  (B. Ruh) 07:13.64 5.8% 00:06.93 00:00:23.83
6th 6 Central Catholic RC  (L. Siebeneck) 07:15.64 6.3% 00:02.00 00:00:25.83 1.0
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Race 10: Girls Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:52 PM
1st 1 West Side RC  (K. VanCleave) 07:17.61 30.0
2nd 2 Fox Chapel Crew  (R. Trump) 07:26.08 1.9% 00:08.47 00:00:08.47 24.0
3rd 3 Dublin Crew  (J. Vellky) 07:27.17 2.2% 00:01.09 00:00:09.56 12.0
4th 5 Westerville RC  (L. Hughes) 07:36.21 4.3% 00:09.04 00:00:18.60 3.0
5th 4 Marietta HS  (A. McNerney) 07:56.37 8.9% 00:20.16 00:00:38.76 1.5

Race 11: Boys 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 04:02 PM
1st 2 St. Ignatius HS A  (J. Bruening) 06:45.22 30.0
2nd 1 Cincinnati Junior RC  (T. Spraul) 07:03.47 4.5% 00:18.25 00:00:18.25 18.0
3rd 4 St. Ignatius HS B  (A. Costanzo) 07:12.80 6.8% 00:09.33 00:00:27.58
4th 3 Westerville RC  (M. Mudd) 07:34.26 12.1% 00:21.46 00:00:49.04 1.5

Race 12: Girls 2x Final @ 04:12 PM
1st 4 Greater Dayton RA A  (J. Hartel) 08:29.06 15.0
2nd 5 Dublin Crew  (O. Duckworth) 08:37.47 1.7% 00:08.41 00:00:08.41 12.0
3rd 6 Grand Rapids Crew  (M. Jachim) 08:44.86 3.1% 00:07.39 00:00:15.80 6.0
4th 3 Greater Dayton RA B  (R. Phillips) 08:45.80 3.3% 00:00.94 00:00:16.74
5th 2 St Ursula Academy RC  (L. Sheehan) 09:14.48 8.9% 00:28.68 00:00:45.42 1.5
6th 1 Ellis School  (K. Hawk) 09:53.12 16.5% 00:38.64 00:01:24.06 0.8

Race 13: Girls 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:22 PM
1st 4 Dayton BC  (M. Bruggeman) 07:39.07 20.0
2nd 3 Westerville RC  (E. Radigan) 07:46.99 1.7% 00:07.92 00:00:07.92 16.0
3rd 1 Oakland Catholic HS  (J. Polk) 07:49.13 2.2% 00:02.14 00:00:10.06 8.0
4th 5 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Sheehan) 08:02.01 5.0% 00:12.88 00:00:22.94 4.0
5th 6 Upper Arlington HS  (H. Sommerfelt) 08:11.70 7.1% 00:09.69 00:00:32.63 2.0
6th 2 Dublin Crew  (S. Linn) 08:12.52 7.3% 00:00.82 00:00:33.45 1.0

Race 14: Boys Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:32 PM
1st 1 Westerville RC  (E. Shoemaker) 06:21.37 30.0
2nd 2 St. Ignatius HS B  (D. Petkovsek) 06:30.08 2.3% 00:08.71 00:00:08.71 24.0
3rd 5 Upper Arlington HS  (D. Adams) 06:35.62 3.7% 00:05.54 00:00:14.25 12.0
4th 6 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Pienoski) 07:00.82 10.3% 00:25.20 00:00:39.45
5th 3 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (M. Emch) 07:31.56 18.4% 00:30.74 00:01:10.19 3.0
6th 4 Mt. Lebanon HS  (J. Maloney) 08:29.50 33.6% 00:57.94 00:02:08.13 1.5

Race 15: Boys 1st Novice 8+ Final @ 04:42 PM
1st 5 Canisius HS  (N. Wallinder) 06:41.43 30.0
2nd 4 St. Ignatius HS  (C. Meckes) 06:42.74 0.3% 00:01.31 00:00:01.31 24.0
3rd 6 Cincinnati Junior RC  (B. Hurwitz) 06:53.64 3.0% 00:10.90 00:00:12.21 12.0
4th 2 Marietta HS  (P. Abbott) 07:22.69 10.3% 00:29.05 00:00:41.26 6.0
5th 3 St. Johns Jesuit RC  (N. Naveen) 07:29.54 12.0% 00:06.85 00:00:48.11 3.0
6th 1 Dublin Crew  (T. Arif) 08:20.80 24.8% 00:51.26 00:01:39.37 1.5
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Race 16: Girls 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:52 PM
1st 3 Westerville RC B  (J. Clark) 07:48.33 20.0
2nd 4 Upper Arlington HS A  (K. Bell) 07:52.30 0.8% 00:03.97 00:00:03.97 16.0
3rd 1 St Ursula Academy RC  (E. Kortier) 07:53.13 1.0% 00:00.83 00:00:04.80 8.0
4th 5 Dayton BC B  (J. Steffin) 07:53.20 1.0% 00:00.07 00:00:04.87 4.0
5th 6 Anthony Wayne HS A  (B. Reyes) 08:04.59 3.5% 00:11.39 00:00:16.26 2.0
6th 2 Upper Arlington HS B  (A. Harvey) 08:16.23 6.0% 00:11.64 00:00:27.90

Race 18: Boys 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:12 PM
1st 5 St. Ignatius HS A  (M. Zalenski) 06:27.15 30.0
2nd 6 Upper Arlington HS  (O. Latif) 06:34.36 1.9% 00:07.21 00:00:07.21 24.0
3rd 2 Marietta HS  (E. Barengo) 06:35.65 2.2% 00:01.29 00:00:08.50 12.0
4th 1 St. Ignatius HS B  (T. Watson) 06:42.48 4.0% 00:06.83 00:00:15.33
5th 4 Fox Chapel Crew  (H. Goldberg) 06:47.26 5.2% 00:04.78 00:00:20.11 3.0
6th 3 Westerville RC  (M. Murdock) 07:58.41 23.6% 01:11.15 00:01:31.26 1.5

Race 19: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:22 PM
1st 4 Notre Dame Academy Crew  (K. Fell) 07:55.72 20.0
2nd 2 Dayton BC  (B. Anthony) 07:59.40 0.8% 00:03.68 00:00:03.68 16.0
3rd 1 Dublin Crew A  (J. Vellky) 08:02.68 1.5% 00:03.28 00:00:06.96 8.0
4th 3 Fox Chapel Crew  (K. McCarthy) 08:04.42 1.8% 00:01.74 00:00:08.70 4.0
5th 5 Westerville RC A  (L. Hughes) 08:09.61 2.9% 00:05.19 00:00:13.89 2.0
6th 6 Upper Arlington HS  (E. Wilt) 08:49.31 11.3% 00:39.70 00:00:53.59 1.0

Race 20: Boys 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:32 PM
1st 2 Westerville RC  (A. Davis) 06:07.52 30.0
2nd 3 Upper Arlington HS  (B. Haxton) 06:15.99 2.3% 00:08.47 00:00:08.47 24.0
3rd 4 St. Ignatius HS  (W. Reichard) 06:19.41 3.2% 00:03.42 00:00:11.89 12.0
4th 5 Marietta HS  (B. Lindamood) 06:21.30 3.7% 00:01.89 00:00:13.78 6.0
5th 6 Fox Chapel Crew  (A. Miller) 06:26.16 5.1% 00:04.86 00:00:18.64 3.0
6th 1 City Honors School  (Z. Crawford) 06:49.68 11.5% 00:23.52 00:00:42.16 1.5
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